
Timetable

A

B

359
New Ross to 
Enniscorthy via Rathnure
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Route

Wexford

359 NEW ROSS TO ENNISCORTHY VIA RATHURE

Departs Stops Monday to Saturday			   Sunday & Public Holidays

New Ross The Quay, Harbour bus stop 06:10 09:40 12:40 15:30 18:45 10:30 13:45 17:05

New Ross Irishtown Monument (4* Pizza) 06:13 09:43 12:43 15:33 18:48 10:33 13:48 17:08

New Ross Knockavilla 06:15 09:45 12:45 15:35 18:50 10:35 13:50 17:10

New Ross Willow Park 06:16 09:46 12:46 15:36 18:51 10:36 13:51 17:11

Rathgarogue Graveyard 06:25 09:55 12:55 15:45 19:00 10:45 14:00 17:20

Ballywilliam Stop sign opp Dwyer’s 06:27 09:57 12:57 15:47 19:02 10:47 14:02 17:22

Rathnure Bus Shelter 06:36 10:06 13:06 15:56 19:11 10:56 14:11 17:31

Killann Rackard’s 06:40 10:10 13:10 16:00 19:15 11:00 14:15 17:35

Kiltealy Graveyard (Trail sign) 06:47 10:17 13:17 16:07 19:22 11:07 14:22 17:42

Ballindaggan Mountain View Road (St. Coleman’s) 06:53 10:23 13:23 16:13 19:28 11:13 14:28 17:48

Ballindaggan Playground 06:54 10:24 13:24 16:14 19:29 11:14 14:29 17:49

Enniscorthy The Lyre (opp McSorley’s Centra) 07:06 10:36 13:36 16:26 19:41 11:26 14:41 18:01

Enniscorthy Milehouse Road (Sliabh Amharc) 07:07 10:37 13:37 16:27 19:42 11:27 14:42 18:02

Enniscorthy Bellefield Road (VEC) 07:08 10:38 13:38 16:28 19:43 11:28 14:43 18:03

Enniscorthy Marconi Park 07:09 10:39 13:39 16:29 19:44 11:29 14:44 18:04

Enniscorthy Gort Na Gréine (Sports Club) 07:10 10:40 13:40 16:30 19:45 11:30 14:45 18:05

Enniscorthy Ross Rd (Rugby Club) 07:11 10:41 13:41 16:31 19:46 11:31 14:46 18:06

Enniscorthy St. Patrick’s Street 07:12 10:42 13:42 16:32 19:47 11:32 14:47 18:07

Enniscorthy Cathedral Street 07:13 10:43 13:43 16:33 19:48 11:33 14:48 18:08

Enniscorthy Templeshannon Bus stop 07:16 10:46 13:46 16:36 19:51 11:36 14:51 18:11

Enniscorthy The Shannon, Opp St. Senan’s Church 07:18 10:48 13:48 16:38 19:53 11:38 14:53 18:13

Enniscorthy The Shannon, Fr. Cullen Terrace 07:19 10:49 13:49 16:39 19:54 11:39 14:54 18:14

Enniscorthy The Shannon, Vinegar Hill Villas 07:20 10:50 13:50 16:40 19:55 11:40 14:55 18:15

Enniscorthy Esmonde Road 07:21 10:51 13:51 16:41 19:56 11:41 14:56 18:16



Timetable

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie

Tel: 053 901 1828

Email: Wexford@locallink.ie
Web: www.locallinkwexford.ie
TFI Local Link Wexford
 @LocalLinkWex
 locallinkwexford 

Operated By:  
TFI Local Link Wexford
Whitemills Industrial Estate
Clonard Road, Co. Wexford, Y35 FT89

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student 
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel 
Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for 
free.

For more information on fares, please sit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Wexford.

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. 
For further details, sit: transportforireland.ie

Information correct at time of print: April 2024

For more information

Ser ces operate to Sunday times on Public Holidays

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

359 ENNISCORTHY TO NEW ROSS VIA RATHURE					   

Departs Stops Monday to Saturday			   Sunday & Public Holidays

Enniscorthy Esmonde Road 7:30 11:00 14:00 16:50 20:05 11:50 15:10 18:25

Enniscorthy The Shannon, Vinegar Hill Villas 7:31 11:01 14:01 16:51 20:06 11:51 15:11 18:26

Enniscorthy The Shannon, Opp Fr. Cullen Terrace 7:32 11:02 14:02 16:52 20:07 11:52 15:12 18:27

Enniscorthy The Shannon, St. Senan’s Church 7:33 11:03 14:03 16:53 20:08 11:53 15:13 18:28

Enniscorthy Templeshannon Bus Stop 7:35 11:05 14:05 16:55 20:10 11:55 15:15 18:30

Enniscorthy Weafer Street 7:38 11:08 14:08 16:58 20:13 11:58 15:18 18:33

Enniscorthy St. Patrick’s Street 7:39 11:09 14:09 16:59 20:14 11:59 15:19 18:34

Enniscorthy Ross Rd (opp Rugby Club) 7:40 11:10 14:10 17:00 20:15 12:00 15:20 18:35

Enniscorthy Gort Na Gréine (opp Sports Club) 7:41 11:11 14:11 17:01 20:16 12:01 15:21 18:36

Enniscorthy Marconi Park 7:42 11:12 14:12 17:02 20:17 12:02 15:22 18:37

Enniscorthy Bellefield Rd VEC 7:43 11:13 14:13 17:03 20:18 12:03 15:23 18:38

Enniscorthy Milehouse Road (Bridgemeadow) 7:44 11:14 14:14 17:04 20:19 12:04 15:24 18:39

Enniscorthy The Lyre (McSorley’s Centra) 7:45 11:15 14:15 17:05 20:20 12:05 15:25 18:40

Ballindaggin Mountain View Rd (St. Coleman’s) 7:57 11:27 14:27 17:17 20:32 12:17 15:37 18:52

Ballindaggin Playground 7:58 11:28 14:28 17:18 20:33 12:18 15:38 18:53

Kiltealy Opp Graveyard 8:05 11:35 14:35 17:25 20:40 12:25 15:45 19:00

Killann Opp Rackard’s 8:13 11:43 14:43 17:33 20:48 12:33 15:53 19:08

Rathnure St Anne’s Tce 8:16 11:46 14:46 17:36 20:51 12:36 15:56 19:11

Ballywilliam Castán Close 8:24 11:54 14:54 17:44 20:59 12:44 16:04 19:19

Rathgarogue Opp Graveyard 8:26 11:56 14:56 17:46 21:01 12:46 16:06 19:21

New Ross Opp Willow Park 8:32 12:02 15:02 17:52 21:07 12:52 16:12 19:27

New Ross Knockavilla 8:33 12:03 15:03 17:53 21:08 12:53 16:13 19:28

New Ross Irishtown Monument 8:34 12:04 15:04 17:54 21:09 12:54 16:14 19:29

New Ross The Quay, the Harbour bus stop 8:37 12:07 15:07 17:57 21:12 12:57 16:17 19:32


